Attachment A

Bobac C.E.S Corp
955 Kennedy Street
Oakland, CA 94606

Applicant for Trade CES
Rate/Fee Schedule/Equipment



Appendix B
Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name: BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

Applicant must complete this fee schedule in full. Proposed fees may be reported for activities
not currently engaged in by the applicant. Fees for full container activities will be rated based on
40’ containers. Charges or fees deemed excessive outside the rated fee schedule will be
considered in the evaluation process. Applicants are to include any additional charges related to
CES operation not specifically listed on this rate schedule. Additional information may be
submitted on an attachment provided by the applicant.

Commercial Compliance (Trade Enforcement and Agriculture CES) -
Full/Partial

Does not include garment on hanger or special commodities

20’ Container 40’ Container
Minimum Charge — Full $ 150.00 $ 150.00
Maximum Charge — Full $ 500.00 $ 720.00
Minimum Charge — Partial $ 105.00 $ 105.00

The following are included or additional to the above as indicated.
Check as appropriate, indicate fee:

Activity Included Additional Add‘;f";‘,‘;' Fee

Gate (Time in and out) X

Back-in X

Photographs : X $ 25.00
Break seal/Reseal/Record X $ 50.00
Strip and Re-stuff s

Inspection Preparation X

Documentation/Administration X

Drayage from POD to CES « $ 150.00
Drayage from CES to POD Empty * ¢ 100.00

* PLUS FSC

Included in the above are the opening and closing of. 0 cartons.

For additional cartons, see “Miscellaneous Rates.”

Discount to importers that dray from terminal to CES with their own equipment: $ _NZA



Appendix B

Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name:

BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

Garments on Hanger (GOH)

20’ Container

40’ Container

Minimum Charge $ 200.00 $ 450.00
Maximum Charge $ 1200.00 $ 1500.00
Unloading and Re-loading
Weight Per Piece
0-8 Oz. 9-16 Oz. 17-32 Oz. 33-48 Oz. 49-64 Oz. > 64 Oz.
$ .09 $ .15 $ .25 $ .30 # .35 $ .50
Sorting
Weight Per Piece
0-8 Oz. 9-16 Oz. 17-32 Oz. 33-48 Oz. 49-64 Oz. > 64 Oz.
N/a N/A N/A N/A N/a N/A

SORTING OF GOH WILL BE CHARGED AT SAME RATE LISTED IN CES
RATE SCHEDULE $ 50.00 per hour/per man

Garment on Hanger notes:

e If full container, see “Commercial Compliance Devanning” for items included in charge.

e If partial container, see “LCL” for items included in charge.

1




Appendix B
Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name: BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

Miscellaneous Fees

1. Reefer Cargo Storage

40’ Full Container with Gen. Set $_50 ° 00 ..__/Day ponitoring only
, : . 100.00
40’ Full Container without Gen. Set § /Day
MARKET PLUS
Fuel $ 20% /Day
LCL $ N/A /Day

2. Opening and Closing Charge for Examination
See “Commercial Compliance Devanning” and “LCL” for number included in Basic Rate

Carton Crate Lift van Bag Bale Drum Pallet

Minimum .
$ 5.001|% 50.00 (% 75.00_'$ 5.001 $ 25.00[{ $ 25.00} $ 25

Maximum

N/A N/A N/A .N/A N/A N/A N/A

3. Sorting/Segregation

Cost per Labor Hour: ) _5_0_._Q_O_Lp_er_ man per hour

4. Free Time After Initial Examination by CBP

40’ 200 40’ 20° LCL
Full Full LCL Reefer Reefer Reef: LCL GoH
Container Container Container Container eqer
2 days 2 days 2 days 2 days 2 days N/A . 2 days




Appendix B
Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name:  goBac C.F.S, CORP.

5. Storage Charges Per Day After Free Time

Full Container (Dry Cargo): $s0.00 20' or 40

LCL (Dry Cargo) per B/L: ¢ 10.00 per cbm/per week

6. Shipment on Government Hold Storage Fee

On Floor in Warehouse: $ 10.00 per cbm/per week

In Container Yard: ¢ 40.00 20'/ $ 50.00 40°

plus applicable steamship line charges (detention, chassis
pool, etc.,

7. Describe any Additional Charges (Overtime Rates, Weekend/Holiday Rates, etc.)

Overtime rates are charged at 1.5 times per hour/per man rate

on weekdays. Week-ends and hoiidays are charged 2 times

per hour/per man. Minimum 2 hours on weekdays and 4 hours

week-ends. A complete set of Accesorial charges and rate

schedule attached herein: BOBAC ATTACHMENT 2

8. Describe any Discounts or Rebates

NO DISCOUNTS OR REBATES GIVEN.




APPENDIX B
BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

FEE SCHEDULE

Rates applicable to: CES TRADE/AGRICULTURE
Inbound/Outbound, Fish & Wildlife, FDA and all related agencies.

1. Full Carton Containers Containing General Merchandise*

20° 40’ 45’ 48’
Minimum devanning $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00
1/3 devanning $200.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00
2/3 devanning $ 400.00 $ 450.00 $ 485.00 $ 520.00
Full devanning $ 500.00 $ 720.00 $ 800.00 $ 840.00

* Rates apply only for palletized cartons

2. Full Containers Requiring Special Handling (i.e. loose commodities such
as rolls, bales, drums, auto parts, personal effects, household goods,
furniture, cargo in bags, herbs,.pottery, machinery, reefer cargo, fragile
merchandise, etc.)*

20° 40’ 45’ 48’

Minimum devanning $150.00  $150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00
1/3 devanning $ 250.00 $ 300.00 $ 350.00 $ 400.00
2/3 devanning $ 400.00- $ 600.00 $ 650.00 $ 700.00
Full devanning $ 600.00 $ 840.00 $ 880.00 $ 950.00

* Rates applicable to containers with a maximum of 1500 cartons. A charge
of $ 100 per hour per container that exceeds an unloading/reloading time
in excess of 2 hours/20’ and 3 hours/40°. Blocking and Bracing of cargo
will be charged material cost plus labor.

3. Partially Loaded Container Fees (LCL): CFS Freight Moved to CES*

50 cartons or less

51 to 100 cartons
101 to 200 cartons
201 to 300 cartons
301 to 400 cartons
401 to 500 cartons
501 to 750 cartons
751 to 1000 cartons
1001 to 1500 cartons

More than 1500 carton

$ 105.00
$ 125.00
$ 150.00
$ 175.00
$200.00
$ 225.00
$ 350.00
$ 500.00
$ 600.00

Special handling rates will apply

* Oddball cargo by volume will adhere to special handling rates



Bobac C.F.S. Corp.
Fee Schedule- Appendix B

Page Two
BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

FEE SCHEDULE

Rates applicable to: CES TRADE/AGRICULTURE
Inbound/Outbound, Fish & Wildlife, FDA and all related agencies.

4. Full Containers Containing Garment on Hangers (GOH)

20 40’
Minimum devanning $ 200.00 $ 450.00
Full devanning $ 1200.00 $1500.00

Unloading and Reloading

Weight Per Piece
0-8 Oz. 9-16 0z. | 17-320z. | 33-480z. | 49-64 Oz. | > 64 Oz.
$0.09 $0.15 $0.25 $0.30 $0.35 $0.50

Sorting

* Sorting of GOH will be charged at the same rate listed in the
Centralized Examination Rate Schedule:

$ 50.00 per labor hour/per man.

N

* Loads over California weight limits will be devanned and legalized.

Bobac C.FE.S. Corp.

It is our goal to keep the importers and exporters competitive in the
global marketplace.

It is with the same spirit of fair competition that we strive to provide a
level playing field for all the clients'we have the pleasure of serving.

Bobac offers no rebates or discounts for anyone which enables us to
remain a neutral party and concentrate of what we do best....

“ we expedite the freight movement”



Bobac C.F.S. Corp.
Fee Schedule- Appendix B
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BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.
FEE SCHEDULE

5. Other Accessorial Charges:

a.

Storage Charges (after the merchandise has cleared federal
inspection requirements). Containers and Loose Cargo
shipments have 5 working days free or 2 working days following
notification or release; whichever occurs first:

20’ containers $ 50.00 per day
40’ containers $ 50.00 per day
LCL: Per week $ 10.00 per cubic meter

b. Storage for shipments on government “hold”*

Merchandise in container in yard:

-

20’ containers $ 40.00 per day
40’ containers’ $ 50.00 per day

* Plus applicable steamship charges ( i.e. Detention, Chassis use,etc.)

On floor in warehouse:

Per week $ 10.00 per cubic meter
Partial Loahs/LCL on floor in warehouse:

Per week $ 10.00 per cubic meter
* minimum charge $ 50.00 per shipment

Storage and Services for Refrigerated/Reefer Containers:

Plugged-in containers $ 100.00 per day
Monitoring Fee $ 50.00 per day
Container with Gensets $ monitoring fee only

Steamship line availability and/or release fee:
$ 25.00 per container
* fee may apply to seized and general order cargo (released at CES
but refused by Carrier back to their yard/terminal)

Seal Verification/Recording and CBP compliance:
$ 50.00 per container
* includes container repositioning at CES



Bobac C.F.S. Corp.
Fee Schedule- Appendix B
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G o
.

BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

FEE SCHEDULE

Multiple Agency Exams:
Security Facility Fee:

Equipment Interchange:

Entry preparation (Informal Only):

Forklift Fees:

1 to 3 cubic meters
> 3to 7 cubic meters
> 7 to 10 cubic meters
> 10 to 15 cubic meters
> 15 to 20 cubic meters
> 20 to 25 cubic meters
> 25 to 30 cubic meters

Full trailer load

$ 50.00 per agency

$ 150.00 per container
$ 35.00 per container
$ 35.00 per entry

$ 40.00
$ 60.00
$ 90.00
$ 110.00
$ 140.00
$170.00
$ 190.00

$ 240.00

* above rates apply to back or tailgate of truck.

Loading into bed of truck
Cargo exceeding 10,000 #’s

Cargo Segregation/Sorting

Re-coopering Charges:
Labor
Materials

$ 50.00 plus above fees

$ requires special
Arrangement

$ 50.00 per hour/per man

$ 50.00-per hour/per man
$ cost plus 15%

Overtime charges are applicable to all worked performed outside
of the company’s ordinary business hours and are billed as

followed :

After/Before working hours

Week-ends/Holidays

$ 1.5 times the per
hour/per man rate

$ 2 times the per hour/per
man rate

* minimum 2 hours week days and 4 hours week-end

. Customer advance

Pallets
Shrinkwrap

$ cost plus 20% of rate
$ 12.00 each

$ 15.00 per pallet



Bobac C.F.S. Corp.
Fee Schedule- Appendix B
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BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.
FEE SCHEDULE

o. Cartage and related services:

Oakland Piers to Bobac $ 150.00 one way
Richmond Rail Ramps to Bobac $ 175.00 one way

* Special U.S. Customs pick up add $ 50.00 to above rates

Empty container return to terminals/rail ramps:

Oakland $ 100.00

Richmond $100.00
Bonded cargo add $ 50.00
Overweight containér  add $ 75.00
Hazmat cargo " add $ 75.00
Hazmat placards . $ 15.00 per placard
Flip charges add $ 100.00 each

Tri-axle chassis for overweight $ 50.00 per day

* Tri-axle chassis’s cannot be interchanged out and remain in
the control and custody of CES, “no exceptions”

Split pick-ups and terminations $ 75.00 each way
Reefer/Genset mounting add $ 75.00

Chassis pools (i.e. Direct Chassis Link, Trac Connect) imposed
by steamship lines
$ cost per day plus 20%

Waiting time at pier 1 hour free § 75.00 per hour

Drayage can be provided after examination: quoted on a per trip
basis- full container or LCL.



Appendix A (Trade)

Centralized Examination Station Application
San Francisco/Oakland Seapor

Applicant Name: BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

Warehouse Forklifts
Number of fork lifts (< 5,000 1bs.) ....c.cvveiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiiiinne.

Number of fork lifts (5.000-10,000 Ibs.)
Number of fork lifts (>10,0001bs.) .. ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireeiiieeein.ns

vEs M |No O
ves O INno O

vEs & |Nno O

All have audible alarms

Al bave visual alerts/Iphis. cuwcrrsmmm s s s sneiads HEEEE

All equipped with operable horns............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee




Appendix A (Trade)
Centralized Examination Station Application
San Francisco/Qakland Seaport (Trade)

Applicant Name: BOBAC C.F.S. CORP.

Indicate whether or not vou have the following additional equipment:

T U U —— vyEs M |No O
BArre]l CLAITPS. «. s «vonns s samnsss o s sowss s s aens s¥a58 FE0H SRR Hpeivess s seines vES [ |Nno O
5201 ki v - T ———————— YES M |No O
FLOOT SCALE. et e e, YES M |Nno I
Equipment to handle vehicles/boats...................YEH.I.C.LES. .......... YES B/ NO BOATS
SUEEZE CLAIMPS. .. ...t ettiii ittt ves ™ |~no O
SIGA/DAILEE PULLEFS. ... o e ammmns o e somii 53 FEIS Eiiss g s sowen v YES A |no O
Additional pallets for stacking................... JUTO TP YES " |NO D_
PRILEE JACKS, | rmomemmmins i s 53558 545 T ............................ vES M [~No O
Bagiding SQuipment. .. .o s svuss sas qyess svssss IR vEs M |~No O
Garmenthangers.  #......ONE.TRUCKLOAD........ccoonerncv.. vyEs @ |No O
Other bulk loading or specialized equipment..............ccoocieeeeiiaei .. ves O |[no
Additional bags to transfer food items for inspecyion (i.e., coffee beans)” | YES / No [

If yes, please provide details:

SUPER SACK%

. Page
14




ENCLOSURE 5
Bobac C.E.S. Corp.

EQUIPMENT LIST:

Forklifts, 5000 Ibs. capacity, seven (7) each
Forklifts, 6000 lbs. capacity, five (5) each
Forklifts, 8,000 lbs. capacity, one (1) each
Forklifts 15,000 Ibs. capacity, six (6) each
Forklift 35,000 lbs capacity, one (1) each
Attachments:

Bale clamps, one (1) each

Barrel clamps, four (4) each

Carpet Poles, two ( 2) each

Slip Sheet/Push & Pull attachment, one (1) each
Paper clamp, one (1) each

Boom, one (1) each

Warehouse Unloading/Loading/Examination:

Roller conveyor, 24 feet maximum length, one (1) each.

Pallet jacks, seven (7) each

Metal strapping dispensers, five (5) each

Dock plates, fifteen (15) each

Banding and strapping machines, three (3) each

Racking/Unloading system for GOH

Mobile container dock lights, four (4) each

Warehouse heaters, four (4) each

Warehouse fans, four (4) each

Table mounted circular saws, three (3) each

Woodworking USDA inspection tables, two (2) each: complete with all necessary tools
Compressors, three (3) each

Pallet- shrinkwrapping machine, one (1) each

Hand tools, large assortment in both movable and stationery tools boxes
Miscellaneous: pallets, warehouse racks, seals, shrinkwrap, vehicle tarps/covers, tarps, chains,
cords, straps, etc.

Additional:

Motorized sweeping/scrubbing sit-on sweeper machine, one (1) each

Warehouse Pallet Scales,: 10,000 1b, one (1) each, 50,000 Ib, one (1) each

Generators: 125 kw, one (1) each, 5,000 watt, three (3) each ’

Diesel fuel tanks, three (3) each

Yard Goats/Hasselers: two (2) each

Mobile Pro 4000 PSI Steam Cleaning Machine with all hecessary tarps, one (1) each

Lifting Cage, one (1) each

One 20’ storage container

e

OFFICE/DATA:

Web Based Cargo Tracking System for Warehouse/Examination: Custom developed by Bobac.
.U.S. Customs approved- Electronic In-Bond PT/IT filings, subscriber with Cargo Manager



Attachment B

PCC Logistics, Inc.
2498 West 16™ Street
Building 803
Oakland, CA 94607

Applicant for Trade CES
Rate/Fee Schedule/Equipment



Appendix B

Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name:

Pcec Cogistics , Tne.

Applicant must complete this fee schedule in full. Proposed fees may be reported for activities
not currently engaged in by the applicant. Fees for full container activities will be rated based on
40’ containers. Charges or fees deemed excessive outside the rated fee schedule will be
considered in the evaluation process. Applicants are to include any additional charges related to
CES operation not specifically listed on this rate schedule. Additional information may be
submitted on an attachment provided by the applicant.

Commercial Compliance (Trade Enforcement and Agriculture CES) -

Full/Partial

Does not include garment on hanger or special commodities

20’ Container 40’ Container

Minimum Charge — Full 150.00 | 50.00

Maximum Charge — Full Y.0. 00 Q& o0

Minimum Charge — Partial 200. @ 2.95.c0
The following are included or additional to the above as indicated.
Check as appropriate, indicate fee:

Activity Included Additional | Addiional Fee
[f any

Gate (Time in and out) N/ 0. 60 /,/dz{dwgg /"F’f"

Back-in YES '

Photographs ‘,5 5T co l Fholp|

Break seal/Reseal/Record vES Yo.00 ]

Strip and Re-stuff YES

Inspection Preparation Ve <,

Documentation/Administration i \/ES 35 Qg/ y

Drayage from POD to CES Vs 120.00 +F 4 24%

Drayage from CES to POD VES 120.0 HBl24%
Included in the above are the opening and closing of; cartons.

For additional cartons, see “Miscellaneous Rates.”

i

Discount to importers that dray from terminal to CES with their own equipment: $ d



Appendix B

Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name: P(,(_, (oaiShcs , The .

Garments on Hanger (GOH)

20’ Container

40’ Container

Minimum Charge B 52/ 5. co
Maximum Charge | B&o. 00 2 /85 co

Unloading and Re-loading

Weight Per Piece
0-8 Oz. 9-16 Oz. 17-32 Oz. 33-48 Oz. 49-64 Oz. > 64 Oz.
oly .!{ 020 vgy ‘30 033
Sorting
Weight Per Piece
0-8 Oz. 9-16 Oz. 17-32 Oz. 33-480z. | 49-64 Oz. > 64 Oz.
.oq o‘i .IL ’I‘{ '!7 0/$

Garment on Hanger notes:

o If full container, see “Commercial Compliance Devanning” for items included in charge.

o If partial container, see “LCL” for items included in charge.




Appendix B

Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name:

?CC—- Lof)) S—Hc.j', I\.c,.

Miscellaneous Fees

1. Reefer Cargo Storage

40’ Full Container with Gen. Set &0 /Day
40’ Full Container without Gen. Set $____[[ O /Day
Fuel $ _Mmm%iy
LCL $__JlO  /Day

2. Opening and Closing Charge for Examination

See “Commercial Compliance Devanning” and “LCL" for number included in Basic Rate

Carton Crate Lift van Bag Bale Drum Pallet
Minimum ,
2/S | 3lo | 3o 1 3o |30 |3/o |3/
M M .
WM 880 | oI5| 65 | 6l5 | 6/5 | 6fs | 6/5T
3. Sorting/Segregation
Cost per Labor Hour: $ 7{ ao
4. Free Time After Initial Examination by CBP
40’ 20° 40’ 20° LCL
Full Full LCL Reefer Reefer R LCL GoH
Container Container Container Container eefer
2ep| Zdop| Zoas| O o | o s




Appendix B
Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name: ‘P(‘(, Lo 3}5-41‘c_$ y LAe.

5. Storage Charges Per Day After Free Time

Full Container (Dry Cargo): $ _ﬁ&
LCL (Dry Cargo) per B/L: $ zS.Q/eﬁm

6. Shipment on Government Hold Storage Fee

On Floor in Warehouse: $ . Oﬁ/ Chm.

In Container Yard: $ ﬁ' W/ a'?/

7. Describe any Additional Charges (Overtime Rates, Weekend/Holiday Rates, etc.)

M) -

8. Describe any Discounts or Rebates -

Nene




C' /L _/5 r/ICS

432 Estudillo Avenue * San Leandro, CA 94577
(510) 346-6100 « Fax (510) 346-9960

Additional Charges:
(A) Labor Fees - Weekday Overtime = 1.5 times standard rate of 575 (1 hour minimum)
Weekend Overtime = 2.0 times standard rate of $75 (4 hour minimum)

(B) Seized or Held Cargo Fees - S40/container
(C) Multiple Agency Exam Fees -  555/agency exam

(D) Exam Cancellation Fee - $150/exam

(E) Advance Fee on Check Fee - S$25 minimum or 15% of advance

(F) Admin. Fee of Third Party Per Diem & Misc. Billing (i.e. Steamship & Chassis Providers) -
850 min + 15% of billing.

(G) Disposal Fees - Non Hazmat = S80 minimum or 540 per cbm

Hazardous Material = Cost + 25%

(H) Materials Cost + 15%
-Pallets $10/each ~

(1) Seal Verification §35 :

()) Palletizing and Shrink Wrap $25/pallet

(K) Blocking and Bracing §75 (2 Hr. Min).+ (Materials Cost + 20%)

(L) Facility Security Fee S$125/container

(M) GPS Tracking (Chassis or Truck) $35/day/container

(N) Overnight Courier Fee S$40/Document

(0) Heavy Lift (100,00 Ib. capacity) $250/hour — 2 Hour Minimum
(P) Specialized Chassis Rental — 20’ Tri-Axle, 40’ Tri-Axle = $85/day — 2 day minimum

(Q) Forklift Fees: o~
1 to 3 Pallets 545
4 to 9 Pallets s70
10 to 15 Pallets 595
16 to 29 Pallets 5150
FTL 5200

Oakland, CA - Long Beach, CA - Seattle, WA - Tacoma, WA - Las Vegas, NV
Santiago, Chile - Shanghai - Qingdao - Shenzen - China

www.pcclogistics.com



‘ /L _/s 7/CS

432 Estudillo Avenue * San Leandro, CA 94577
(510) 346-6100 « Fax (510) 346-9960

(R)
Special Handling Charges:

Devanning General Merchandise:

20’ 40’ 45’ 48’
Minimum Devanning $150 $150 $150 $150
1/3 Devanning $200 $245 $275 $285
2/3 Devanning $300 $480 $525 $550
Full Devanning $460 $660 $685 $700

-

Devanning Special Commodites (i.e. personal effects,garments on hangers, bales, drums, rolls):

20’ 40’ 45’ 48’
Minimum Devanning $345 $545 $595 $625
1/3 Devanning $385 $595 $625 $650
2/3 Devanning $850 $1300 $1450 $1550
Full Devanning $1380 $2185 $2350 ~ $2500

Oakland, CA - Long Beach, CA - Seattle, WA - Tacoma, WA - Las Vegas, NV
Santiago, Chile < Shanghai - Qingdao  Shenzen - China

www.pcclogistics.com



(PCCLLgsTics

432 Estudillo Avenue * San Leandro, CA 94577
(510) 346-6100 * Fax (510) 346-9960

(s)

LCL Fees:

0 - 50 cartons $200
51 - 100 cartons $225
101 - 200 cartons $275
201 - 300 cartons $350
301 - 400 cartons $400
401 - 500 cartons $450
501 — 750 cartons $525 _
751 - 1000 cartons $625
1001 - 1500 cartons $700
1500 + cartons $850

Oakland, CA - Long Beach, CA - Seattle, WA - Tacoma, WA - Las Vegas, NV
Santiago, Chile - Shanghai - Qingdao - Shenzen - China

www.pcclogistics.com



Aépendix A (Trade)
Centralized Examination Station Application

San Francisco/QOakland Seaport (Trade)

Applicant Name: E( ( g% ishics ; Lac.

Warehouse Forklifts

Number of fork lifts (< 5,000 1bs.) ..............oocoiiiiii i,
Number of fork lifts (5,000-10,000 Ibs.

Number of fork lifts (>10,000 lbs.
| vis o

All have audible alarms
All have visual alerts/lights YES V], |NO O

All equipped with operable horns




Appendix A (Trade)
Centralized Examination Station Application

San Francisco/Oakland Seaport (Trade)
Applicant Name: E(=C %isb’gs , Lac.,

Indicate whether or not you have the following additional equipment:

RUE POES. .1+ o oo es oo ves | no O
‘| Barrelclamps.........ccoooeiiiiiiiiniinanal, e, YES Q/ No O
Forklift SCale......o.oouiiiii i YES ¥ [No O
FLOOE SCALE. ...ttt e e YES @/ No [
Equipment to handle vehicles/boats...........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin YES d No O
SQUEEZE ClAMIPS. . ... vttt YES Q{ No O
Skid/pallet pullers...............coceeiiiiiiinnen. et YES d NO [
Additional pallets for stacking........... et et YES Q/ No O
Pallet Jacks........oiiiiiiiiiiiiii i fereetreetaeerinrans YES Ef No [
Banding €qUIPIMENt. .. ....ouiuiniiiiitiiieeiiiiieiiii et ieeee e YES M/ NO U
Garment hangers_ e YES |D/ No (O
Other bulk loading or specialized equipment.................ccoeov.... « | YES Q{, No O
Additional bags to transfer food items for inspection (i.e., coffee beans) YES D/ NO U]

If yes, please provide details:

Page
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Attachment C

SUMMIT CFS Inc.
971 66™ Ave.
Oakland, CA 94621

Applicant for Trade CES
Rate/Fee Schedule/Equipment



-

Appendix B

Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee

Applicant Name:

SUMMIT CFS Inc.

Schedule

Applicant must complete this fee schedule
not currently engaged in by the applicant.

40’ containers. Charges or fees deemed excessive outsi
considered in the evaluation process. Applicants are
CES operation not specifically listed on this rate sche

submitted on an attachment provided by the applicant.

in full. Proposed fees may be reported for activities

Fees for full container ac

tivities will be rated based on
de the rated fee schedule will be
to include any additi

Commercial Compliance (Trade Enforcement and Agriculture CES) -

Full/Partial

Does not include garment on hanger or special commodities

onal charges related to
dule. Additional information may be

20° Container

40° Container

Minimum Charge — Full

hr free

$250.00 $250.00
Maximum Charge — Full $450.00 $760.00
Minimum Charge — Partial $250.00 $250.00
The following are included or additional to the above as indicated.
Check as appropriate, indicate fee:
Activity Included Additional Add‘;‘;‘:;‘ Fee
Gate (Time in and out) X 85/hr after 1
Back-in X X $10/pic
Photographs X $50
Break seal/Reseal/Record
Strip and Re-stuff X -
Inspection Preparation X $75.00
Documentation/Administration ¢35 /interchang
Drayage from POD to CES $150+fuel
Drayage from CES to POD $150+fuel
Included in the above are the opening and closing of 10 cartons.

For additional cartons, see “Miscellaneous Rates.”

Discount to importers that dray from terminal to CES with their own equipment: $

N/A

e



Appendix B

SUMMIT CFS Inc.

Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name:
Garments on Hanger (GOH)
20’ Container 40’ Container
Minimum Charge $500.00 $650.00
Maximum Charge $1250.00 $2150.00
Unloading and Re-loading
Weight Per Piece
0-8 Oz. 9-16 Oz. 17-32 Oz. 33-48 Oz. 49-64 Oz. > 64 Oz.
$0.15 $0.20 $0.22 $0.25 $0.30 $0.35
Sorting
Weight Per Piece ’
0-8 Oz. 9-16 Oz. 17-32 Oz. 33-48 Oz. 49-64 Oz. > 64 Oz.
N/2a N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sorting with be charged at $65/man/hour

Garment on Hanger notes:

e If full container, see “Commercial Compliance Devannin

If partial container, see «L CL” for items included in charge.

i

g” for items included in charge.




Appendix B
Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name: SUMMIT CFS Inc.

Miscellaneous Fees
1. Reefer Cargo Storage

40’ Full Container with Gen. Set  $___50.00 /Day

40’ Full Container without Gen. Set $__100.00 /Day

Fuel $ market pridBay plus 20%

LCL $ N/A /Day

2. Opening and Closing Charge for Examination

See “Commercial Compliance Devanning” and “LCL’

* for number included in Basic Rate

Carton Crate Lift van Bag Bale Drum Pallet
Minimum
$5 $20 $25 - $5 $25 $25 $25
Maximum |/ N/A N/A | N/A |N/A N/A N/A
3. Sorting/Segregation
Cost per Labor Hour: $ 65.00/man
4. Free Time After Initial Examination by CBP
40° 20° 40’ 20° LCL
Full Full LCL Reefer Reefer Reefer LCL GOH
Container Container Container Container
2 2 1 1 N/A 1




Appendix B
Centralized Examination Station Rate/Fee Schedule

Applicant Name: SUMMIT CFS Inc.

5. Storage Charges Per Day After Free Time
Full Container (Dry Cargo): $ _100.00/day

LCL (Dry Cargo) per B/L: § 50 (min) otherwise $25/cbm

6. Shipment on Government Hold Storage Fee

On Floor in Warehouse: g $10/cbm

In Container Yard: ¢ 50.00/day

7. Describe any Additional Charges (Overtime Rates, Weekend/Holiday Rates, etc.)

fuel surcharge, forkliftfees, container security fee, any

applicable steamship line charges, advancement fee, overweight

fees and special chassis fee, oddball chargo surchartge.

see additional fee schedule

8. Describe any Discounts or Rebates

N/A




Appendix A (Trade)
Centralized Examination Station Application

San Francisco/Oakland Seaport (Trade)

Applicant Name: SUMMIT CFS Inc.

Warehouse Forklifts

Number of fork lifts (< 5,000 1bS.) ..ocveiiineiiiiiii it
Number of fork lifts (5,000-10,0001bs.) .....ccvvvieeieiieiiiiiineeennn...
Number of fork lifts (>10,000 lbs.

All have audible alarms
All have visual alerts/lights

All equipped with operable horns




Appendix A (Trade)
Centralized Examination Station Application
San Francisco/Qakland Seaport (Trade)

Applicant Name: SUMMIT CFS Inc.

Indicate whether or not vou have the following additional equipment:

‘Tlug ) L TS P P POPIPPPPPPS TP I LLLLLLLIL LI LI

Barrel ClAMDA. . . sorvsssrsesos savmmmmmr st Bt yEsossnsn gon nog INH S GTER Lot

‘;orklift SBBTBL 1o srsmammmns e o R G TS meps g e bl SHOUR ety syt

[ LT e LT O LR TTIPTTLEL ST LLL L LA oo

Equipment to handle vehicles/boats

SQUEEZE ClAMDS. ..o ovvonnesveseusssesrtvae sy e T 0

Skid/pallet PULLEES. ...vovverreerssensenennesen ey

Additional pallets for stacking................. s Lo

Piallet aekE. .. oo piwsmy v svsrmsampnals STSES oY

Banding €QUIPIMENt. .....vowrereoneenemeeer et

Garment hangers__3000 R - dabien

Other bulk loading or specialized SQUIPMENL. . vaovosnaraarsessnnrtaxsenen s

Additional bags to transfer food items for inspection (i.e., coffee bf;z;ns“ YES [ |NO U

If yes, please provide details:

bags, mega bagds, super sacks;, drums, tables
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971 66™ Ave.
/ Oakland, CA 94621
SUMMIT C.F.S. INC. Phone No. (510) 638-8338

Equipment list

- 3 forklifts (3,5001Ibs)

- 2 forklifts (6,5001Ibs)

- 1 forklift (8,000Ibs)

- 1 top pick (68,000Ibs)

Attachments for forklifts:
- 6’ blades
- 8' blades
- barrel clamp
- 8 boom
- Slip sheet attachment

- 3 pallet jacks

- nylon strapping dispenser
- racking system

- tables

- various saws

- hand tools (hammer, crowbar, screwdriver etc)
- bolt cutter

- shrink wrap

- pallets

- seals

- chains

- straps




